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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
(7171 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

FAX: (717) 784-0257

24 HOUR PHONE
(717} 784-6300

N \ {:A & ;i_';-.\: v SR Pt VS \‘) 04 Bk N, - : W 4y !-, P
NO. B N9 E.D. MO Y oV A% J.0.
DATE OF SALE:Sahy {~1%79
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COT{STS) S \V. oo
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ i
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS | $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 1
PURCHASER(S): __ (T F (% ... =

ADDRESS: Lo N

NAME(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): Wﬁ@'/gf

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET
A N e . ‘v '\ ; i - “"Z, .
R NO.!%-—‘%’E il

DOCKET AND RETURN
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT QR GARNISHEE
LEVY (PER PARCEL) )
MAILING COSTS o
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEHSPAPER)
MILEAGE .
PUSTING HANDBILLS o
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)-
SHERIFF'S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTICN FORM
QIHEKR | D“Q\f‘

u» ‘]t ‘»,;‘135
. mﬂr\g; TOTAL

PRESS~ENTERPRISE INC
SULICITORYS SERVICES

PIROTHONOTARY {NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DLEDS

“J.D. DATE OF SALE“‘*’:;M ITIME OF SALE

:g._ljus4;:;ﬁ_

[ ——

e

OTHER
TOTAL . e e AL e
REAL ESIATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19938 747/
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19 75{*£L B 5 g g.Eﬁf
' TUTAL s st e, TER LD
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
Yevancld SEHER--MURICIPAL 1993 s R
WATER--MUNICIPAL - 1y 5
TOTAL e v e e eeee e e iy
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
¢ L
TOTAL. o enre... L 77,
M1SCELLANEQUS $ .
' $
TOIAL. v LT e T T,
TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID)....... 247,50




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Pauta Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled procecding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on __June 10, 17, 24, 1999 exactly as printed and
published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commissioins-a-r«pge. T
Notavial Scal

¢ Dennie L Asherdaidor, ' ey Public

NE L

ANA NOW, e eesreereeseeeeeeesisinisssensssenny 19eiieiiiieieneens, 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........cooeeiie. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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PHONE 752-2723 (Area Code 717) N 35 21
344 MARKET ST. BERWICK, PA. 18603

DATE June 28, 1999

Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
ATTENTION: HARRY ROADARMEL

L -
STATEMENT

DETACH ANG MAIL WITH YOUR CRECK. YOUR CANCELLED GHECK 15 YOUR RECEIPT,
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM STATEMENT DATE.

SHERIFF'S SALE July 1, 1999 property located at 209 Iron St.,
Berwick, Pa and cwned by Don Titus. The following is owing for
sewer rental:

#113240 1 July 1999 $ 541.48

Thank You

DATE PAID PAID BY CHECK NO,

TOTAL P.&1
JUN-28-1955 15:14 P.a:



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.

4680 Hallmark Parkway : COLUMBIA COUNTY
San Bernardino, CA 92407 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-198

S ED 1599
DPonald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr.
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus
RR 3, Box 208
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wnt of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 209 Iron
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Donald N, Titus, a/k/a

Donald N. Titus, Sr. 209 Iron Street
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Sherry L. Titus
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Northern Wood RR 1, Box 1225-D

Structures, Inc. Dushore, PA 18614

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (1f address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Qccupant 209 Iron Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 21, 1999 ﬁm/b‘— o

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Denise Hatfield Representing Lenders in
Judgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvamia and New Jersey
June 10, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

Re:  GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. vs. Donald N. Titus & Sherry Titus
No. 99-CV-198

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of the same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: HT) e HCT" \7
Denise Hatfield L'

/dsh
Enclosures
cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. :

: Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
Donald N. Titus : NO. 99-CV-198

Sherry Titus
Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) SS:

[, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attomey for GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff
hereby verifies that on May 6, 1999, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were
served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders and any known interested party. See

Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Sy o b
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: June 10, 1999
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FIARKY A. ROADARMEL, JI2.

SHILRIFE OF (:()I,UMUIA COUNTY

rinana COURT TIOUL - 1.0. BOX 00 LU T L
t%—5622 BLOOMMBURG, I'A 1715 U 2
Federman & Phelan . -

Frank Federman; Esq. ) I THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
Two Perm Center Center Plaza, Suite 800 Ol COLUMBLA COQI‘iT'l’, COMMONWEALTII
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PLHNA.

- A

WIRIT- OF EXFCUTION 98-99 JD 38-99 E.D.
(MORTGACE FORECLOSURE}

POSTING OF PROPLERTY

Tuesday June 1. 1999 _ FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

On THe PRUPERTY OF_ Donald N, and Sherry L. Titus at 209 Trom St. Berwick, PA

COLUML 1A COUNTY, PEHNSYLVANTA. SALL POSTIRG PURFGRMCD BY con_u\Mum county SIREHy

SHEIIrE Timethy Chamberlain

SO ANSHURS:

DEPUTY SHERTFF

,._‘_:_'Q[h xb
Slgﬂ: HARHY ﬂ‘dliOﬂDf\HHLL, JI{

CSworn and subsceribed beflore e
this 2nd dav ol

June 12 9'9

,@L&ULQ\ < loweA

Sarah J. Howold

NOTARIAL SEAL _
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public :
Baoomaung, Cotumbia County PA
sty Commiseicn Expires June 21, 1909
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
Y
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I WY l‘{:’r&f"j\

SHERHT OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FLiestit COMIRY HOUS - I, O BOX 3 15 IHAIE P
(7Fi7) -t 2 BLAQMEULING, A 17815 (717) 76

bArics_April 30, 1999
RIE: Hhcrif["'; vale Adverlining Dales

. GE Capital Mort. Serv Incyy. Donald N. & Sherry L. TITUS

Mo. 38 ot 1999w e, 99 of 1998 b

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLEFY SALE on the Lollowing, dotes:

Lk wcclc_________'_:_]_y_nja_}_(}i__19_(2?___h_m-_HI_J_A:l‘E_[_)_F_Ef\UE: JULY 1, 1999 at 1100
n week  June 17, 1999 _
Jrd week — June 2_@____19_9_9__ . . _ i

Feel freo Lo contact uxe b5 vou have any quesions,

Respeatlul 1y

\\\l..wd\@mbwf\ j«

ey All{u.ul unee |
Shevi bl



SHERIFF'S SALE

AEEPELEELELETHEEPITERRTEEE L SR PR R E SRR RN
THURSDAY JULY 1, 1999 AT 1100 AM
TIELEETTEEETIE LI T i E0 7170000070000 00100100077 717000717001710101111

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION N0, 38-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
99-1998 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A OOUKRT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE.COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHL AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the Western side of Iron Street and at the corner of
Lot #10; thence along Iron Street South 24 degrees East,19 feet to a mark; thence along a line,
intended to follow the party wall of the said double residence and equally dividing Log #11, South
66 degrees West, 123 feet to a spike; thence along an alley North 24 degrees West, 19 feet to an
iron pin, thence along a dividing line between Lot #10 and 11, North 66 degrees East, 123 feet to
an iron pin. Being the northern one-half of Lot #11 in the Woodin-Dickson Addition to Berwick.

Said description being taken from a survey prepared by James H. Patton R.S. dated February 18,

1975, Recorded owmers, Donald N and Sherry L. TITUS, 209 Iron St., Berwick, Pa.

TERMS OF Sale; Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount of the opening bid (costs).whichever is higher, due at the time of the Sale.
Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight (8) days
after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS- Will take notice that a Sc hedule of
the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Dis-
tribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

FEDERMAN & PHELAN SHERTFF OF COLIMBIA COUNTY
Frank Federman, ESQ, Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
(717) 784-1991

GE Capital Mortgage Service Inc.,

PLAINTIFF .

Donald N. & Sherry L. TITUS _m!
DEFEMNDANT

o — . R - - PP

now,  #pril 30 19

24 HOUR PHONE
(F17) 784-6300
FAX [717)784-0257

P.C.BOX 380

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 99 cD Term, 19 98

WRITOF EXECUTTION-- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. 38 of 1999
ISSUED  April 23, 1999

99,  Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania. do horeby deputize the Sherifl of  LUZERNE COUNTY
200 North River St., Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This depulation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defondants alleged addrass is

COST CHECK NO. 11741, amount of $66.00

R.R.3, Box 208, Shickshinny,

LY

Ré.lSﬁ@S._ N

QW

U AR

(.

‘!.\:._ [N SN .
Shexiff. Calumbia County, Pepy, sylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, o o TR < B . at
within - - .
it

arigina! - . and made known
Sworn and Subscribed belore me

this

day of 19

- _ o'clock . .- M, served the
upon ... —
—_— by handing to
a true and attested copy of the
to . —— _ _ lhe contents thereof.

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

g8Y: . _— e
Deputy Sherifl
19, . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of Lhis return

So Answers,

Shierif!

Deputy Shornif



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. :
4680 Hallmark Parkway : COLUMBIA COUNTY

San Bernardino, CA 92407 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-198

35 ED-19%%
Donald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr.
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus
RR 3, Box 208

Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Ne.1)

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 209 Iron
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Donald N. Titus, a/k/a

Donald N. Titus, Sr. 209 Iron Street
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Sherry L. Titus
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate )

Same as above



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Northern Wood RR 1, Box 1225-D
Structures, Inc. Dushore, PA 18614
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mterest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Tenant/Occupant 209 Tron Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 21, 1999 4/!/%)’ L S —
Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. :

4680 Hallmark Parkway : COLUMBIA COUNTY
San Bernardino, CA 92407 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifT, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. NO99-CV-198

" e

BY-ED /5599
Donald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr.
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus
RR 3, Box 208
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of
Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L SR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
F'_‘ONE ) COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(217) 1B%-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7173 7RA-6300

FAX: (F17) FHA-0257

IV THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS

P —— OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONMEALTH
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ OF DENNA.

Two Pern Center Plaza, Suite 900 G.E. Capitol Mortgage
Philadelphia, PA 19102 HN. 99 of 1998

Donald N, & Sherry L. TITUS
WRIT OF EXECUTION 38 of 1999

SERVICE ON_Tenant--Lisa Harvey, 209 Tron St., Berwick, Pa. 18603

on_April 30, 1999 AT 1315 hwrs . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF CXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE UF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SERVED ON  Lisa Harvey
CHIEF
AT 209 Iron St., Berwick, Pa, BY DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothy T. Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT QF EXECUTION AND MOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

[N REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTIUON TO Lisa Harvey. Also all lien holders,

Jjudgement holders, and goverrmental agencies have been served as of this date.
Atrtached are services by Luzerne Co. Sheriff's offices. O0Official Returns.

SO ANSHERS:

SWORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORLE ME \ﬁ % M W‘D%
. N TETUERS R Y, Q}\/ U

THIS - 3rd DAY OF SHERTFF Harky A. Roadarmel Jr.

June 1 9_93?




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the Western side of Iron Street and at the corner of
Lot #10; thence along Iron Street South 24 degrees East,19 feet to a mark: thence along a line,
intended to follow the party wall of the said double residence and equally dividing Log #11, South
66 degrees West, 123 feet to a spike; thence along an alley North 24 degrees West, 19 feet to an
iron pin; thence along a dividing line between Lot #10 and 11, North 66 degrees East, 123 feet to
an iron pin. Being the northern one-half of Lot #11 in the Woodin-Dickson Addition to Berwick.

Said description being taken from a survey prepared by James H. Patton R.S. dated February 18,
1975,



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any depufy sheriff levying upon vr attaching any property
under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in

pessession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the
part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal

of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

7% 19 ..
H HARRY A, ROADARMEL
. 5 Sheriff
§ “g COLUMBIA County, Pa.
TH
: 3 3 Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
v 5
WY = for service a Writof | EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) . styled as

(Attorney for Plaintiti(s)
(Attomey for Plaintifffs)

v/

from: all liability to protect the property described in the within named exscution by insurance, which insurance

is hersby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ______

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what loods
and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon, If real estate, aitach five double
spaced typed wriiten copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together
with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed
or mortgage.

§
W



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. :
4680 Hallmark Parkway : COLUMBIA COUNTY
San Bernardino, CA 92407 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. NO. 99-CV-198
jf D15 TG

Donald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N, Titus, Sr.
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus

RR 3, Box 208

Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil
Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Donald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr., is over 18
years of age and resides at RR 3, Box 208, Shickshinny, PA 18655,

{c) that Defendant, Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus, is over 18 years of age
and resides at RR 3, Box 208, Shickshinny, PA 18655.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
___________________________________________________ ) . o
No. Bl ED. Tem1999 ED
Vs, No. 99-Cv-198 Term 1999 A.D.
No. . Term 19 1D

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Couniy of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 209 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $27.050.97
Interest from 4/21/99 to Sale S and costs.
at 4.45 per diem

#»

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppert, Common Pleas Coart
of Columbia County, Penna.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel au_d tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point located along the Western side of Iron Street and at the corner of
Lot #10; thence along Iron Street South 24 degrees East,19 feet to a mark: thence along a line,
intended to follow the party wall of the said double residence and equally dividing Log #11, South
66 degrees West, 123 feet to a spike; thence along an alley North 24 degrees West, 19 feet to an
iron pin; thence along a dividing line between Lot #10 and 1 I, North 66 degrees East, 123 feet to
an iron pin. Being the northern one-half of Lot #11 in the Woodin-Dickson Addition to Berwick.

Said description being taken from 2 survey prepared by James H. Patton R.S. dated February 18,
1975.



FEDERMAN AND PHEL-A. «

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc. :
4680 Hallmark Parkway : COLUMBIA COUNTY
San Bernardino, CA 92407 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO99-CV—198
Donald N, Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr. : 3Y-¢eD-/599
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus :
RR 3, Box 208 :
Shickshinny, PA 18655 :
Defendant(s). :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Donald N. Titus, a/k/a Donald N. Titus, Sr.
Sherry Titus, a/k/a Sherry L. Titus
RR 3, Box 208
Shickshinny, PA 18655

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpese. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
to collect a debi, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 209 Iron Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on ‘T\L 1 19 Q , at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Courtl‘iouse Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $27,050.97 obtained by GE Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., (the Mortgagee)
against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, GE Capital Mortgage Services,
Inc. , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call (213) 563-7000.



You may be able to s.up the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the

judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Sghedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

iij l;g,-? 1, 179 ? This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The

money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the

proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOQ FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel a"md tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the Western side of Iron Street and at the corner of
Lot #10; thence along Iron Street South 24 degrees East,19 feet to a mark: thence along a line,
intended to follow the party wall of the said double residence and equally dividing Log #11, South
66 degrees West, 123 feet to a spike; thence along an alley North 24 degrees West, 19 feet to an
iron pin; thence along a dividing line between Lot #10 and 11, North 66 degrees East, 123 feet to
an iron pin. Being the northern one-half of Lot #11 in the Woodin-Dickson Addition to Berwick.

Said description being taken from a survey prepared by James H. Patton R.S. dated February 18,
1975,
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